# 505279350 01/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5326122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR STEVEN NORTON	10/02/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTON SALAS GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	1095 CRANBURY SOUTH RIVER ROAD, STE 24	
City:	JAMESBURG	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08831	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15379702

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)463-0150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9734630100

Email: adams@newidea.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS L. ADAMS

Address Line 1: 120 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST HANOVER, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTN5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS L. ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ntn5 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048013 FRAME: 0872

505279350

USSN: <u>15/379,702</u>
Filed: <u>December 15, 2016</u>
Attorney Docket: <u>NTN5</u>

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, STEVEN NORTON, residing at 26 Locust Ave., Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704 (hereinafter assignor), have invented certain improvements in THERAPEUTIC COMPRESSION DEVICE AND METHOD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me and filed December 15, 2016 as U.S. Serial No.: 15/379,702; and

WHEREAS, Norton Salas Group, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office mailing address of 1095 Cranbury South River Rd, Ste 24, Jamesburg, NJ 08831 (hereinafter assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Witness:

Assignor:

Dated: 10/02/2018

Dated: 10/02/2018

PATENT REEL: 048013 FRAME: 0873

**RECORDED: 01/15/2019**